
PDC Statement of Understanding
Saundra Hill, Pasco School District Superintendent

PDC Case No. 2331 (Formerly Case No. 13-097)

Saundra Hill, Pasco School District Superintendent, acknowledges that by Notice of

Administrative Charge (December 4, 2015, incorporating a Report of lnvestigation of

same date), the PDC staff concluded that (a) one question in a 2011 multi-question

survey, and (b) one question in a 2012 multi-question survey (collectively, the

"surveys") were in part for the partial purpose of promoting a ballot proposition in

violations of RCW 42.17 .130 and RCW 42.17A.555. The surveys were issued by the

Pasco School District during the administration of Superintendent Hill.

ln order to avoid the time and expense resulting from a Brief Adjudicative Proceeding

(brief enforcement hearing) before the Commission, I have voluntarily and knowingly

entered this Statement of Understanding pursuant to WAC 390-37-142, and enclosed a

check or money order in the amount of $100.

I understand that this will resolve all issues concerning the violations alleged in the Notice

of Administrative Charges in PDC Case No. 13-097 and 2331, provided that a check or

money order for $100 and this signed Statement of Understanding are received by PDC

staff prior to the scheduled brief enforcement hearing.

I further understand that the Commission will not hold a brief enforcement hearing

regarding the alleged violations of RCW 42.17.130 and RCW 42.17A.555 as described

above.

2- tl-zotto
Signature of Saundra Hill Date Signed

Be sure to make your $100 check or money order payable to "Washinqton State

Treasurer" and mail or deliver your payment and this Statement of Understanding to.

Public Disclosure Commission; 711 CapitolWay, Room 206; P.O. Box 40908;

OIympia, WA, 98504-0908.

Signature of Saundra Hill


